

AGK

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 1627 OF 2022

Sagar Tukaram Yellale & Ors. ...Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra
through Secretary of Health
Ministry of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Rakesh Bhatkar for the petitioners.

Mr. P. P. Kakade, Government Pleader with Ms. M. P. Thakur, AGP for respondent nos. 1 & 2/State.

Mr. Deepak R. More with Mr. Shivram A. Gawade for respondent no. 3.

**CORAM: DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ &
SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.**

DATE: JUNE 13, 2022

P.C.:

List the writ petition on **Tuesday next (21st June 2022)** to enable Ms. Thakur, learned AGP appearing for respondents 1 and 2 to obtain instructions as to whether the proposal of the respondent no. 3, contained in the communication dated 31st July 2021, has been considered or not.

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)

ATUL
GANESH
KULKARNI
Digitally signed
by ATUL
GANESH
KULKARNI
Date:
2022.06.13
13:16:26
+0530