

PMB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION ST. NO. 1627 OF 2022

Sagar Tukaram Yellale and ors.	.. Petitioners
vs.	
The State of Maharashtra and ors.	.. Respondents

Mr. Rakesh Bhatkar for petitioners.	
Smt. R.A. Salunkhe, AGP for State.	

**CORAM : DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ &
M. S. KARNIK, J.**

DATE : JUNE 21, 2022.

P.C. :

Stand over to **June 28, 2022.**

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)