

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 10019 OF 2022

Sagar Tukaram Yellale & others.

..Petitioners.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Others.

..Respondents.

Mr. Rakesh R. Bhatkar with Mr. Mohan N. Devkule, Mr. Mohit Dalvi
for the Petitioner.

Mr. Deepak R. More for Respondent no.3.

Ms. R. M. Shinde, AGP for the Respondent–State.

CORAM : **NITIN JAMDAR &
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : **10 November 2022.**

P.C. :

Learned AGP seeks further time to take instructions as per
the order dated 13 June 2022. Stand over to 24 November 2022.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)