

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10019 OF 2022

Sagar Tukaram Yellale And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

**The State Of Maharashtra Thr. Secretary OfRESPONDENT
Health Ministry Of Mah. And Ors**

Mr. Rakesh R. Bhatkar for the Petitioner.

Mr. Deepak R. More a/w

Mr. Shivram A. Gawade for Respondent no.3.

Mr. N. K. Rajpurohit, AGP for the Respondentâ€™State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN JAMDAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE, JJ**

DATE : 9th August, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 28/08/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)