

jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.10019 OF 2022

Digitally
signed by
JITENDRA
SHANKAR
NIJASURE
Date:
2026.04.02
10:48:25
+0530

Sagar Tukaram Yellale & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Mohit Dalvi h/f. Mr. Rakesh Bhaitkar for the Petitioners.

Mr. Deepak More, with Mr. Shivram Gawade for the Respondent
No.3.

Ms. Priyanka Chavan, AGP for the Respondent – State.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA AND
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.

DATE : 1ST APRIL, 2026

ORDER :

1. The learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioners has
sought time to file Affidavit in Rejoinder to the Affidavit in Reply filed
by the Respondent No.3 – Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corporation.

2. The Petitioners shall file Affidavit in Rejoinder within a
period of two weeks from today i.e. on or before 15th April, 2026.

3. The Respondent No.1 – State shall also file their Affidavit in Reply to the Writ Petition within a period of two weeks from today i.e. on or before 15th April, 2026 and which shall mention whether the proposal of Respondent No.3 contained in communication dated 31st July, 2021 has been considered.

4. List the Writ Petition for further consideration on 20th April, 2026.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]